
महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाविक 

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK 

द िंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाविक – ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik – 422004 

Website: www.muhs.ac.in Email: registrar@muhs.ac.in Tel.: (0253)2539292, Fax: (0253)2539294 
 

 

 

डॉ. कावि ास  . चव्हाण 

एम.बी.बी.एस,एम.डी. (न्यायिैद्यकीिास्त्र) 

कुिसवचि 

Dr. Kalidas D. Chavan 

M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) 

 Registrar 

Ref.No. MUHS/R- /2020        Date: 17/05/2020 

CIRCULAR 

1. It is hereby informed to all the concerned Colleges/Students that Online Lectures are schedule 
as mentioned below. 

2. The students can participate in Live Lecture through Zoom App, with below-mentioned 
Meeting ID. The Zoom App can be downloaded from Google Play Store and Apple App Store. 

3. During Zoom Lecture, the participants are also requested to "Mute Audio" and "Disable 
Video", while lecture is in process; failing which the respective participant will be removed from 
the lecture and another student will be given chance to participate in the lecture. If any student 

need to ask question, he/she is required to click “Raise Hand”  button available in the Zoom 
App, thereafter, the teacher will allow him/her to speak (do not start video at this time also). 

4. As the limited participants can able to join the lecture on Zoom App, other students who are 
not able to participate in Zoom App Lecture can view LIVE Lecture on YouTube at 
https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning OR MUHS Website at http://m.muhs.edu.in/live. 

5. There is NO LIMIT for number of users for viewing the Live Lecture on Youtube and MUHS 
Website. 

Schedule of Online Lectures 
(PHYSIOTHERAPY) 

(Password:  muhs@1998) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty 
Topic 

(Subject) 
Date & 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet 

ID 

First BPTH 

1.  

Dr. Archana Madhavrao Bodhale 
9822081407 

M.A.E & E.Rs Physiotherapy College, Talegaon 
Dabhade, Pune 

Paraffin Wax Bath 
(Fundamentals of 
Electro Therapy) 

19/05/2020 
12:30 am to 

1:20 pm 

875 
8216 
3027 

2.  

Dr. Vijaya Krishnan 
9920029213 

M.G.M.College of Physiotherapy, Kamothe, 
Mumbai  

Basic Biomechanics 
(Fundamentals of 
Kinesiotherapy) 

19/05/2020 
2:30 am to 

3:30 pm 

850 
7791 
8280 

3.  

Dr. Satish Kanhyalal Pimpale 
9869305799 

Lokmanya Medical College of Physiotherapy, 
Navi Mumbai, Mumbai 

Suspension Therapy 
(Fundamentals of 

Kinosiotherapy and 
Kinosiology) 

20/05/2020 
12:30 am to 

1:20 pm 

810 
4407 
3349 

http://www.muhs.ac.in/
mailto:registrar@muhs.ac.in
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=us.zoom.videomeetings&hl=en_IN
https://apps.apple.com/in/app/zoom-cloud-meetings/id546505307
https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning
http://m.muhs.edu.in/live


Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty 
Topic 

(Subject) 
Date & 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet 

ID 

4.  

Dr. Sayli Sachin Paldhikar (Thuse) 
8805174616 

M.A.E & E.Rs Physiotherapy College, Talegaon 
Dabhade, Pune 

Superficial Heat 
(Fundamentals of 
Electro Therapy) 

22/05/2020 
12:30 am to 

1:20 pm 

826 
8175 
5558 

Second BPTH 

5.  
Dr. Abhijit Nishikant Satralkar 

9890134388 
PESs Modern College of Physiotherapy, Pune 

Iontophoresis 
(Electrotherapy) 

20/05/2020 
2:30 pm to 

4:30 pm 

817 
6545 
9121 

6.  

Dr. Bhavana Suhas Mhatre 
9821712963 

Physiotherapy School & Centre, Seth G.S. 
Medical College, Parel, Mumbai 

Introduction of ICF 
(2nd and 3rd Year BPTH) 

22/06/2020 
2:30 pm to 

3:30 pm 

836 
2663 
1367 

7.  

Dr. Neetu Mahapatra 
7972419929 

 M.A.E & E.Rs Physiotherapy College, Talegaon 
Dabhade, Pune 

Hip Biomechanics  
(Kinesiology) 

23/05/2020 
2:30 pm to 

3:30 pm 

875 
6627 
4186 

8.  

Dr. Archana Nilesh Gore 
9223256919, 9082621220 

Physiotherapy School & Centre, Seth G.S. 
Medical College, Parel, Mumbai 

Shortwave Diathermy 
(Part-1) 

(Electrotherapy) 

25/05/2020 
2:30 pm to 

3:30 pm 

862 
6057 
9596 

Shortwave Diathermy 
(Part-2) 

(Electrotherapy) 

26/05/2020 
2:30 pm to 

3:30 pm 

840 
1106 
1073 

9.  

Dr. Chetana Ashok Kunde 
9766874322 

College of Physiotherapy, Dr.Vikhe Patil 
Memorial Hospital & Medical College, 

Ahmednagar 

Strengthening 
(Kinesiotherapy) 

27/05/2020 
2:30 pm to 

3:30 pm 

867 
2546 
9397 

 
The Dean/Principals of the colleges are requested to bring this circular to notice of the all 

the students and give publicity to this circular. 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar 

 

 

 

  


