



# महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुल, नाशिक – ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik – 422004

Website: [www.muhs.ac.in](http://www.muhs.ac.in) Email: [registrar@muhs.ac.in](mailto:registrar@muhs.ac.in) Tel.: (0253)2539292, Fax: (0253)2539294

डॉ. कालिदास द. चव्हाण

एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी. (न्यायवैद्यकीशास्त्र)

कुलसचिव

Dr. Kalidas D. Chavan

M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine)

Registrar

Ref.No. MUHS/R- /2020

Date: 17/05/2020

## CIRCULAR

1. It is hereby informed to all the concerned Colleges/Students that Online Lectures are schedule as mentioned below.
2. The students can participate in Live Lecture through Zoom App, with below-mentioned Meeting ID. The Zoom App can be downloaded from [Google Play Store](#) and [Apple App Store](#).
3. During Zoom Lecture, the participants are also requested to "Mute Audio" and "Disable Video", while lecture is in process; failing which the respective participant will be removed from the lecture and another student will be given chance to participate in the lecture. If any student need to ask question, he/she is required to click "Raise Hand"  button available in the Zoom App, thereafter, the teacher will allow him/her to speak (do not start video at this time also).
4. As the limited participants can able to join the lecture on Zoom App, other students who are not able to participate in Zoom App Lecture can view LIVE Lecture on YouTube at <https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning> OR MUHS Website at <http://m.muhs.edu.in/live>.
5. There is NO LIMIT for number of users for viewing the Live Lecture on Youtube and MUHS Website.

### Schedule of Online Lectures (PHYSIOTHERAPY)

(Password: [muhs@1998](mailto:muhs@1998))

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Topic (Subject)	Date & Time	Zoom Meet ID
<b>First BPTH</b>				
1.	Dr. Archana Madhavrao Bodhale 9822081407 M.A.E & E.Rs Physiotherapy College, Talegaon Dabhade, Pune	Paraffin Wax Bath (Fundamentals of Electro Therapy)	19/05/2020 12:30 am to 1:20 pm	<a href="#">875</a> <a href="#">8216</a> <a href="#">3027</a>
2.	Dr. Vijaya Krishnan 9920029213 M.G.M. College of Physiotherapy, Kamothe, Mumbai	Basic Biomechanics (Fundamentals of Kinesiotherapy)	19/05/2020 2:30 am to 3:30 pm	<a href="#">850</a> <a href="#">7791</a> <a href="#">8280</a>
3.	Dr. Satish Kanhyalal Pimpale 9869305799 Lokmanya Medical College of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai, Mumbai	Suspension Therapy (Fundamentals of Kinosiotherapy and Kinosiology)	20/05/2020 12:30 am to 1:20 pm	<a href="#">810</a> <a href="#">4407</a> <a href="#">3349</a>

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Topic (Subject)	Date & Time	Zoom Meet ID
4.	<b>Dr. Sayli Sachin Paldhikar (Thuse)</b> 8805174616 M.A.E & E.Rs Physiotherapy College, Talegaon Dabhade, Pune	<b>Superficial Heat (Fundamentals of Electro Therapy)</b>	<b>22/05/2020</b> 12:30 am to 1:20 pm	<b>826</b> <b>8175</b> <b>5558</b>
<b>Second BPTH</b>				
5.	<b>Dr. Abhijit Nishikant Satralkar</b> 9890134388 PESs Modern College of Physiotherapy, Pune	<b>Iontophoresis (Electrotherapy)</b>	<b>20/05/2020</b> 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm	<b>817</b> <b>6545</b> <b>9121</b>
6.	<b>Dr. Bhavana Suhas Mhatre</b> 9821712963 Physiotherapy School & Centre, Seth G.S. Medical College, Parel, Mumbai	<b>Introduction of ICF (2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Year BPTH)</b>	<b>22/06/2020</b> 2:30 pm to 3:30 pm	<b>836</b> <b>2663</b> <b>1367</b>
7.	<b>Dr. Neetu Mahapatra</b> 7972419929 M.A.E & E.Rs Physiotherapy College, Talegaon Dabhade, Pune	<b>Hip Biomechanics (Kinesiology)</b>	<b>23/05/2020</b> 2:30 pm to 3:30 pm	<b>875</b> <b>6627</b> <b>4186</b>
8.	<b>Dr. Archana Nilesh Gore</b> 9223256919, 9082621220 Physiotherapy School & Centre, Seth G.S. Medical College, Parel, Mumbai	<b>Shortwave Diathermy (Part-1) (Electrotherapy)</b>	<b>25/05/2020</b> 2:30 pm to 3:30 pm	<b>862</b> <b>6057</b> <b>9596</b>
		<b>Shortwave Diathermy (Part-2) (Electrotherapy)</b>	<b>26/05/2020</b> 2:30 pm to 3:30 pm	<b>840</b> <b>1106</b> <b>1073</b>
9.	<b>Dr. Chetana Ashok Kunde</b> 9766874322 College of Physiotherapy, Dr.Vikhe Patil Memorial Hospital & Medical College, Ahmednagar	<b>Strengthening (Kinesiotherapy)</b>	<b>27/05/2020</b> 2:30 pm to 3:30 pm	<b>867</b> <b>2546</b> <b>9397</b>

The Dean/Principals of the colleges are requested to bring this circular to notice of the all the students and give publicity to this circular.

Sd/-

**Registrar**